
****THIS IS AN URGENT MATTER**** 

 ***ACT NOW to Protect Our Community!*** A proposed 5000-acre solar farm located in Chino Valley and butting up to the 

Poquito, Antelope Meadows, Mingus Meadows, and Coyote Springs communities threatens our landscape, wildlife, and way of life. 

We need your voice to stop this project before it’s too late.  

What can you do to help? 

• Learn more about the proposed project here: Draconis Solar Project - www.draconissolarproject.com 

• Join the discussions on Facebook Groups: 

o STOP Solar Farm Mega Project in PV/ChinoVly 

• Attend upcoming meetings, see below. 

• Share this with everyone you know – help get the word out! 

• Contact Chino Valley City Council members, Yavapai County Supervisors, and our Arizona State Legislators today. Their 

contact information is below. Let them know you are against this project and demand that they listen and act on behalf of our 

community! 

Your action is crucial—help us preserve our community! 

Upcoming meetings: 

8/29/2024 – 5:30-7:30pm 

Chino Valley Community Center – Side B 

1615 N Road 1E 

Chino Valley, Az 86323 

 

9/4/2024 – 9:00am 

Yavapai Board of Supervisors Meeting 

1015 Fair Street 

Prescott, Az   

Contact the officials below today. There is no time to waste! 

Chino Valley City Council Members 

• Mayor Jack Miller: jmiller@chinoaz.net | (928) 636-2646 

• Vice Mayor Eric Granillo: egranillo@chinoaz.net | (928) 636-2646 

• Councilmember Tom Armstrong: tarmstrong@chinoaz.net | (928) 636-2646 

• Councilmember Annie Perkins: aperkins@chinoaz.net | (928) 636-2646 

• Councilmember Sherri Phillips: sphillips@chinoaz.net | (928) 636-2646 

• Councilmember Bob Schacherer: bschacherer@chinoaz.net | (928) 636-2646 

• Councilmember John McCafferty: jmccafferty@chinoaz.net | (928) 636-2646 

Yavapai County Supervisors 

• Chairman: Craig L. Brown, (District 4): Craig.Brown@yavapaiaz.gov | (928) 771-3207 

• Vice Chair: Donna G. Michaels, Ph.D., (District 3): Donna.Michaels@yavapaiaz.gov | (928) 649-6227 

• Member: Harry B. Oberg, (District 1): Harry.Oberg@yavapaiaz.gov | (928) 771-3206 

• Member: James Gregory, (District 2): James.Gregory@yavapaiaz.gov | (928) 771-3393 

• Member: Mary Mallory, (District 5): Mary.Mallory@yavapaiaz.gov | (928) 771-3209 

Arizona State Legislators 

• State Senator Ken Bennett (District 1): mailto:kbennett@azleg.gov | (602) 926-5874 

• State Representative Quang Nguyen (District 1): mailto:qnguyen@azleg.gov | (602) 926-3258 

• State Representative Selina Bliss (District 1): mailto:sbliss@azleg.gov | (602) 926-4018 
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